
NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP 

l\!lEl\!10 

To: Northfield Township Board 

From: Jennifer Carlisle 

Date: 7/10/2017 

Re: Open Bills Report 

Dear Township Board, 

Here is the "OPEN" bills report for all of the bills that came in while I was out last week. These 
bills, in addition to the bills listed on the 6/29/17 "OPEN" report, need to be approved for payment. 

Sincerely, 

Jennifer Carlisle 
Administrative Assistant 



07/10/2017 02:49 PM 

User: JEN 
INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP 

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 

t/l0/17 

CJJ>Etv 
DB: Northfield BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN 

GL Number Invoice Line Desc 

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 
Dept 000 
101-000-123 

Dept 215 CLERK 
101-215-723 
101-215-723 
101-215-723 
101-215-723 
101-215-723 
101-215-723 

Dept 253 TREASURER 
101-253-803 
101-253-860 

Dept 265 HALL AND GROUNDS 
101-265-727 
101-265-816 
101-265-816 
101-265-850 
101-265-920 
101-265-930 
101-265-940 
101-265-940 

Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL 

PREPAID EXPENSES 

RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 

LEGAL 
FUEL & MILEAGE 

GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC 
GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC 
COMMUNICATION 
UTILITIES 

RENTAL EQUIPMENT 

101-270-803 LEGAL 
101-270-927 ALLOCATE TO DEPARTMENTS 

Dept 412 PLANNING/ZONING DEPT 
101-412-723 
101-412-723 
101-412-723 
101-412-723 
101-412-723 
101-412-723 
101-412-860 

Dept 448 STREET LIGHTS 
101-448-920 

Dept 449 ROAD WORK 
101-449-929 

Dept 666 COMMUNITY CENTER 

RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
RECORD SEC 
FUEL & MILEAGE 

UTILITIES 

GRANT EXPENSE 

BANK CODE: MIF 

Vendor 

BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT 

Total For Dept 

JAMES NELSON 
JAMES NELSON 
JAMES NELSON 
JAMES NELSON 
JAMES NELSON 
JAMES NELSON 

Total For Dept 

PAUL E BURNS 
DAWN SAMFILIPPO 

000 

215 CLERK 

Invoice Description 

PAR PLAN RENEWAL EFFECTIVE 7/1/17 

VIDEO SERVICES JANUARY 2017 
VIDEO SERVICES FEBRUARY 2017 
VIDEO SERVICES MARCH 2017 
VIDEO SERVICES APRIL 2017 
VIDEO SERVICES MAY 2017 
VIDEO SERVICES JUNE 2017 

LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017 
MILEAGE TO BANK & POST OFFICE 5/4/17-

Total For Dept 253 TREASURER 

ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I 
J & M LANDSCAPING 
J & M LANDSCAPING 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
DTE ENERGY 
MICRO TECH SERVICES INC 
ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I 
U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA 

2 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER & RENTAL FEE 
LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017 
WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU 
PSB & OFFICE PHONES 7/7/17-8/6/17 
66 6 MILE RD *SIREN 6/2/17-6/30/17 
OFFICE ANTI-VIRUS MGMT 7/1/17-7/31/17 
2 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER & RENTAL FEE 
COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 265 HALL AND GROUNDS 

PAUL E BURNS LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017 
PAUL E BURNS LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL 

JAMES NELSON VIDEO SERVICES JANUARY 2017 
JAMES NELSON VIDEO SERVICES FEBRUARY 2017 
JAMES NELSON VIDEO SERVICES MARCH 2017 
JAMES NELSON VIDEO SERVICES APRIL 2017 
JAMES NELSON VIDEO SERVICES MAY 2017 
JAMES NELSON VIDEO SERVICES JUNE 2017 
MICHAEL A. RANKIN CODE ENFORCEMENT MILEAGE JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 412 PLANNING/ZONING DEPT 

DTE ENERGY STREET LIGHTS 6/1/17-6/30/17 

Total For Dept 448 STREET LIGHTS 

FONSON COMPANY, INC. NON-MOTORIZED PATH PHASE 3 PAYMENT 2 

Total For Dept 449 ROAD WORK 

101-666-816 GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC J & M LANDSCAPING LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017 

Page: 1/4 

Amount 

110,612.00 

110,612.00 

170.00 
170.00 
170.00 
255.00 
680.00 
255.00 

1,700.00 

500.00 
43.82 

543.82 

13. 00 
2,165.00 
1,500.00 

159.96 
15.92 

164.90 
14.00 

191.01 

4,223.79 

6,866.80 
(3,800.00) 

3,066.80 

170.00 
170.00 
170.00 
170.00 

85.00 
85.00 
56.23 

906.23 

3,027.30 

3,027.30 

76,510.62 

76,510.62 

225.00 

Check# 



07/10/2017 02:49 PM 

User: JEN 
INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP 

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 

DB: Northfield BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN 

GL Number 

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 
Dept 666 COMMUNITY CENTER 

Invoice Line Desc 

101-666-816 GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC 
101-666-920 UTILITIES 
101-666-930 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
101-666-940 RENTAL EQUIPMENT 

Dept 753 RECREATION BOARD 
101-753-727 SUPPLIES 
101-753-727 SUPPLIES 
101-753-931 PARK MAINITENANCE 

Fund 207 LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND 
Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL 
207-270-803 LEGAL 

Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 
207-301-727 
207-301-930 
207-301-940 
207-301-972 

Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION 
207-333-930 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
RENTAL EQUIPMENT 
COMPUTER 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Fund 216 MEDICAL RESCUE FUND 
Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 
216-301-727 SUPPLIES 
216-301-930 
216-301-972 

Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION 
216-333-930 
216-333-930 

Fund 230 DONATION FUND 
Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 
230-301-905 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
COMPUTER 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

BARK PARK 

Fund 370 PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG DEBT FD 

BANK CODE: MIF 

Vendor Invoice Description 

J & M LANDSCAPING WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 8350 
MICRO TECH SERVICES INC COM CTR ANTIVIRUS MGMT 7/1/17-7/31/17 
U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 666 COMMUNITY CENTER 

J & M LANDSCAPING 
J & M LANDSCAPING 
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MI 

LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017 
WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU 
BARK PARK WASTE REMOVAL 7/1/17-7/31/1 

Total For Dept 753 RECREATION BOARD 

Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 

PAUL E BURNS LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL 

ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I 
MICRO TECH SERVICES INC 
U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA 
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES 

PD 4 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER & RENTAL 
PD MTS MANAGED SERVICES 7/1/17-7/31/1 
COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017 
LEASE 7/26/17-8/25/17 

Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 

VAL'S SERVICE STATION 2015 TAURUS REPLACE BENT WHEEL & BALA 

Total For Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION 

Total For Fund 207 LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND 

ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I FD 2 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER 
MICRO TECH SERVICES INC FD MTS MANAGED SERVICES 7/1/17-7/31/1 
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES LEASE 7/26/17-8/25/17 

Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS - FD FUEL, TIRE SHINE, WHEEL CLEANER 
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS - FD E8-2 EXHAUST CONNECTOR & CLAMP 

Total For Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION 

Total For Fund 216 MEDICAL RESCUE FUND 

J & M LANDSCAPING LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 

Total For Fund 230 DONATION FUND 
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Amount 

300.00 
71.44 
15.30 

179.58 

791. 32 

50.00 
150.00 

15.00 

215.00 

201,596.88 

3,300.00 

3,300.00 

40.00 
55.70 

217.39 
318.63 

631. 72 

197.88 

197.88 

4,129.60 

13.00 
20.40 

318.63 

352.03 

27 .11 
16.37 

43.48 

395.51 

70.00 

70.00 

70.00 

Check# 



07/10/2017 02:49 PM 
User: JEN 

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP 
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 

DB: Northfield BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN 

GL Number Invoice Line Desc 

Fund 370 PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG DEBT FD 
Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 
370-301-816 
370-301-816 
370-301-850 
370-301-850 
370-301-920 
370-301-930 
370-301-930 
370-301-930 

GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC 
GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC 
COMMUNICATION 
COMMUNICATION 
UTILITIES 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Fund 571 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FUND 
Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 
571-301-740 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
571-301-740 
571-301-740 
571-301-819 
571-301-850 
571-301-920 
571-301-920 
571-301-920 
571-301-920 
571-301-920 
571-301-920 
571-301-920 
571-301-930 
571-301-940 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
COLLECTION SYS ANNUAL MAINT 
COMMUNICATION 
UTILITIES 
UTILITIES 
UTILITIES 
UTILITIES 
UTILITIES 
UTILITIES 
UTILITIES 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
RENTAL EQUIPMENT 

BANK CODE: MIF 

Vendor Invoice Description 

J & M LANDSCAPING LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017 
J & M LANDSCAPING WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU 
AT&T ELEVATOR PHONE 5/26/17-6/25/17 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS PSB & OFFICE PHONES 7/7/17-8/6/17 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 8350 
BRIGHTON CLEANING SUPPLI DUR-A-THANE 
GRAINGER, INC. PLEATED FILTERS 
GRAINGER, INC. PLEATED FILTERS 

Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 

Total For Fund 370 PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG DEBT FD 

ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP FERRIC CHLORIDE 
ELHORN ENGINEERING CO. EL-CHLOR 5 GAL CARBOY 
NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. CHEMICALS 
ETNA SUPPLY CO BOLT DOWN LID, FRAME & MTR3"-OMNI T2-
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS WWTP PHONE & INTERNET 7/6/17-8/5/17 
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY 

SER 
SER 
SER 
SER 
SER 
SER 

WWTP TRASH REMOVAL 7/1/17-9/30/17 
11591 N SHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17 
ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 8350 
ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 10201 
ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/23/17-6/22/17 10597 
ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 11502 
ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 925 8 

BOULLION SALES, INC. 330 PSI 3.2 GPM 
U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017 

Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 

Total For Fund 571 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FUND 

Page: 3/4 

Amount 

450.00 
1,965.00 

78.14 
119. 97 

2,428.22 
283.50 
145.69 
308.52 

5,779.04 

5,779.04 

5,276.60 
220.00 
583.79 

2,666.00 
264.93 
216.00 

12 .13 
82.84 
63.79 

8,791.61 
94 .11 

951.38 
792.04 
131.22 

20,146.44 

20,146.44 

Check# 



07/10/2017 02: 49 PM 

User: JEN 

DB: Northfield 

GL Number 

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP 
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN 

BANK CODE: MIF 

Invoice Line Desc Vendor Invoice Description 

Fund Totals: 
Fund 101 
Fund 207 
Fund 216 
Fund 230 
Fund 370 
Fund 571 

GENERAL FUND 
LAW ENFORCEME 
MEDICAL RESCU 
DONATION FUND 
PUBLIC SAFETY 
WASTEWATER TR 

Total For All Funds: 

Page: 4/4 

Amount 

201,596.88 
4,129.60 

395.51 
70.00 

5,779.04 
20,146.44 

232,117.47 

Check# 


