NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP

MEMO

To: Northfield Township Board

From: Jennifer Carlisle

Date: 7/10/2017

Re: Open Bills Report

Dear Township Board,

Here is the "OPEN" bills report for all of the bills that came in while I was out last week. These bills, in addition to the bills listed on the 6/29/17 "OPEN" report, need to be approved for payment.

Sincerely,

1

Jennifer Carlisle Administrative Assistant 07/10/2017 02:49 PM User: JEN

DB: Northfield

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017

7//0/17 Page: 1/4

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN BANK CODE: MIF

GL Number	Invoice Line Desc	Vendor	Invoice Description	Amount Check	#
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND Dept 000					
101-000-123	PREPAID EXPENSES	BERENDS HENDRICKS STUIT	PAR PLAN RENEWAL EFFECTIVE 7/1/17	110,612.00	
		Total For Dept 000		110,612.00	
Dept 215 CLERK 101-215-723 101-215-723 101-215-723 101-215-723 101-215-723 101-215-723	RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC	JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON	VIDEO SERVICES JANUARY 2017 VIDEO SERVICES FEBRUARY 2017 VIDEO SERVICES MARCH 2017 VIDEO SERVICES APRIL 2017 VIDEO SERVICES MAY 2017 VIDEO SERVICES JUNE 2017	170.00 170.00 170.00 255.00 680.00 255.00	
		Total For Dept 215 CLERK		1,700.00	
Dept 253 TREASURER 101-253-803 101-253-860	LEGAL FUEL & MILEAGE	PAUL E BURNS DAWN SAMFILIPPO	LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017 MILEAGE TO BANK & POST OFFICE 5/4/17-	500.00 43.82	
		Total For Dept 253 TREASURER		543.82	
Dept 265 HALL AND GROUNDS 101-265-727 101-265-816 101-265-816 101-265-850 101-265-920 101-265-930 101-265-940 101-265-940	GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC COMMUNICATION UTILITIES RENTAL EQUIPMENT	J & M LANDSCAPING J & M LANDSCAPING CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS DTE ENERGY MICRO TECH SERVICES INC ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I	2 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER & RENTAL FEE LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017 WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU PSB & OFFICE PHONES 7/7/17-8/6/17 66 6 MILE RD #SIREN 6/2/17-6/30/17 OFFICE ANTI-VIRUS MGMT 7/1/17-7/31/17 2 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER & RENTAL FEE COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017	13.00 2,165.00 1,500.00 159.96 15.92 164.90 14.00 191.01	
101-203-940	KENIAL EQUIPMENI		1 <u></u>	4,223.79	
Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSION	A.I.	Total For Dept 265 HALL I	AND GROUNDS	4,223.79	
101-270-803 101-270-927	LEGAL ALLOCATE TO DEPARTMENTS	PAUL E BURNS PAUL E BURNS	LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017 LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017	6,866.80 (3,800.00)	
		Total For Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL		3,066.80	
Dept 412 PLANNING/ZONING I 101-412-723 101-412-723 101-412-723 101-412-723 101-412-723 101-412-723 101-412-723 101-412-723	DEPT RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC RECORD SEC FUEL & MILEAGE	JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON JAMES NELSON MICHAEL A. RANKIN	VIDEO SERVICES JANUARY 2017 VIDEO SERVICES FEBRUARY 2017 VIDEO SERVICES MARCH 2017 VIDEO SERVICES APRIL 2017 VIDEO SERVICES MAY 2017 VIDEO SERVICES JUNE 2017 CODE ENFORCEMENT MILEAGE JUNE 2017	170.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 85.00 85.00 56.23	
		- Total For Dept 412 PLANNING/ZONING DEPT		906.23	
Dept 448 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-920	UTILITIES	DTE ENERGY	STREET LIGHTS 6/1/17-6/30/17	3,027.30	
		Total For Dept 448 STREET LIGHTS		3,027.30	
Dept 449 ROAD WORK 101-449-929	GRANT EXPENSE	FONSON COMPANY, INC.	NON-MOTORIZED PATH PHASE 3 PAYMENT 2	76,510.62	
		Total For Dept 449 ROAD WORK		76,510.62	
Dept 666 COMMUNITY CENTER 101-666-816	GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC	J & M LANDSCAPING	LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017	225.00	

07/10/2017 02:49 PM User: JEN

DB: Northfield

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

Page: 2/4

70.00

#

BANK CODE: MIF

GL Number	Invoice Line Desc	Vendor	Invoice Description	Amount	Check
Fund 101 GENERAL FUND					
Dept 666 COMMUNITY CENTER 101-666-816	GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC	J & M LANDSCAPING	WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU	300.00	
101-666-920	UTILITIES		ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 8350	71.44	
101-666-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	MICRO TECH SERVICES INC	COM CTR ANTIVIRUS MGMT 7/1/17-7/31/17	15.30	
101-666-940	RENTAL EQUIPMENT	U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA	COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017	179.58	
		Total For Dept 666 COMMUNITY CENTER		791.32	
Dept 753 RECREATION BOARD				50.00	
101-753-727	SUPPLIES	J & M LANDSCAPING	LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017	50.00	
101-753-727 101-753-931	SUPPLIES PARK MAINITENANCE	J & M LANDSCAPING WASTE MANAGEMENT OF MI	WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU BARK PARK WASTE REMOVAL 7/1/17-7/31/1	150.00 15.00	
		Total For Dept 753 RECREATION BOARD		215.00	
		Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND		201,596.88	
Fund 207 LAW ENFORCEMENT F	rund	TOTAL FOR FUNC IOI GENERA		201, 590.00	
Dept 270 LEGAL/PROFESSIONA 207-270-803				2 200 00	
207-270-803	LEGAL	PAUL E BURNS	LEGAL SERVICES FOR JUNE 2017	3,300.00	
		Total For Dept 270 LEGAL/	PROFESSIONAL	3,300.00	
Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 207-301-727		ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I	PD 4 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER & RENTAL	40.00	
207-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	MICRO TECH SERVICES INC		55.70	
207-301-940	RENTAL EQUIPMENT	U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA		217.39	
207-301-972	COMPUTER	DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES		318.63	
		Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS		631.72	
Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION				107.00	
207-333-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	VAL'S SERVICE STATION 2015 TAURUS REPLACE BENT WHEEL & BALA		197.88	
		Total For Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION		197.88	
		Total For Fund 207 LAW EN	FORCEMENT FUND	4,129.60	
Fund 216 MEDICAL RESCUE FU Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS	JND				
216-301-727	SUPPLIES	ARBOR SPRINGS WATER CO I	FD 2 - 5 GAL ARTESIAN WATER	13.00	
216-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE		FD MTS MANAGED SERVICES 7/1/17-7/31/1	20.40	
216-301-972	COMPUTER	DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES	LEASE 7/26/17-8/25/17	318.63	
		Total For Dept 301 OPERAT	TING COSTS	352.03	
Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION					
216-333-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE		FUEL, TIRE SHINE, WHEEL CLEANER	27.11	
216-333-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	CARQUEST AUTO PARTS - FD	E8-2 EXHAUST CONNECTOR & CLAMP	16.37	
		Total For Dept 333 TRANSPORTATION		43.48	
		Total For Fund 216 MEDICAL RESCUE FUND		395.51	
Fund 230 DONATION FUND					
Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS 230-301-905	BARK PARK	J & M LANDSCAPING	LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017	70.00	
		Total For Dept 301 OPERA		70.00	
		TOTAL IOL Dept JOI OFERA.		/0.00	

Total For Fund 230 DONATION FUND

Fund 370 PUBLIC SAFETY BLDG DEBT FD

07/10/2017 02:49 PM User: JEN

DB: Northfield

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

	BANK CODE: MIF						
GL Number	Invoice Line Desc	Vendor	Invoice Description	Amount	Check #		
Fund 370 PUBLIC SAF							
Dept 301 OPERATING (370-301-816	GROUNDS/CLEANG/JANITORL SERVIC	T & M LANDSCAPING	LAWN MAINTENANCE APRIL-JUNE 2017	450.00			
370-301-816		J & M LANDSCAFING	WEEDING, MULCH, HEDGE TRIMMING MAY-JU	1,965.00			
370-301-850	COMMUNICATION	AT&T	ELEVATOR PHONE 5/26/17-6/25/17	78.14			
370-301-850	COMMUNICATION	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS	PSB & OFFICE PHONES 7/7/17-8/6/17	119.97			
370-301-920	UTILITIES		ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 8350	2,428.22			
370-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	BRIGHTON CLEANING SUPPLI		2,420.22			
370-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINIENANCE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	GRAINGER, INC.	PLEATED FILTERS	145.69			
370-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINIENANCE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	GRAINGER, INC.	PLEATED FILTERS	308.52			
370-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINIENANCE	GRAINGER, INC.	PLEATED FILIERS				
		Total For Dept 301 OPERAT	FING COSTS	5,779.04			
		Total For Fund 370 PUBLIC	SAFETY BLDG DEBT FD	5,779.04			
Fund 571 WASTEWATER							
Dept 301 OPERATING							
571-301-740	OPERATING SUPPLIES	ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP	FERRIC CHLORIDE	5,276.60			
571-301-740	OPERATING SUPPLIES	ELHORN ENGINEERING CO.	EL-CHLOR 5 GAL CARBOY	220.00			
571-301-740	OPERATING SUPPLIES	NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC.	CHEMICALS	583.79			
571-301-819	COLLECTION SYS ANNUAL MAINT	ETNA SUPPLY CO	BOLT DOWN LID, FRAME & MTR3"-OMNI T2-	2,666.00			
571-301-850	COMMUNICATION	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS	WWTP PHONE & INTERNET 7/6/17-8/5/17	264.93			
571-301-920	UTILITIES	ADVANCED DISPOSAL	WWTP TRASH REMOVAL 7/1/17-9/30/17	216.00			
571-301-920	UTILITIES		11591 N SHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17	12.13			
571-301-920	UTILITIES		ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 8350	82.84			
571-301-920	UTILITIES	CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER		63.79			
571-301-920	UTILITIES	CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER		8,791.61			
571-301-920	UTILITIES	CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER		94.11			
571-301-920	UTILITIES		ELECTRIC SUPPLY 5/24/17-6/23/17 925 8	951.38			
571-301-930	REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE	BOULLION SALES, INC.	330 PSI 3.2 GPM	792.04			
571-301-940	RENTAL EQUIPMENT	U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINA	COPIER LEASES JUNE 2017	131.22			

Total For Fund 571 WASTEWATER TREATMENT FUND

Total For Dept 301 OPERATING COSTS

Page: 3/4

20,146.44

20,146.44

07/10/2017 02:49 PM User: JEN DB: Northfield	INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP EXP CHECK RUN DATES 07/13/2017 - 07/15/2017 BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN BANK CODE: MIF			Page: 4/4	
GL Number	Invoice Line Desc	Vendor	Invoice Description	Amount Che	eck #
			Fund Totals:		
			Fund 101 GENERAL FUND	201,596.88	
			Fund 207 LAW ENFORCEME	4,129.60	
			Fund 216 MEDICAL RESCU	395.51	
			Fund 230 DONATION FUND	70.00	
			Fund 370 PUBLIC SAFETY	5,779.04	
			Fund 571 WASTEWATER TR	20,146.44	
			Total For All Funds:	232,117.47	